

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1209/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 17/11/2006 in CRLM Bail Application No. 16725/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

DASHRATH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 22/10/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.K.SHukla, Adv.
Mr. K.K. Mohan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Chandra Prakash Pandey,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the
respondent, the case is adjourned by three weeks to file the
counter-affidavit.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)